TIME:

Sondra L Amodei, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

1/16/2018

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

1801837

1801836

1801838

1801839

1801853

1801855

1801854

1801852

1801530

1801550

1801529

1801826

SOUTHWORTH, SUNNY
RAP VENTURES LLC
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

KLINKE, DIRK
PRISON INDUSTRIES
CCMSI

DUNNING, LAWRENCE
STIRLLC
FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP

VEA, MAVAETANGI
HORIZON AIR
MATRIX ABSENCE MANAGEMENT INC

WILLIAMS, JANET
NEVADA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
CCMSI

CALLEN, JUSTIN
EMPLOYBRIDGE
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

SPENCE, DONNA
SCHNEIDER NATIONAL CARRIERS
SEDGWICK CMS

FOSMO, RYAN
SUPERIOR SERVICE TRANSPORT
ADVANTAGE WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE CO

MARDEN, LAURA
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CCMSI

SANCHEZ, LADISLAO
TESLA GIGA FACTORY
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

MARDEN, LAURA
DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
CCMSI

SANCHEZ, LADISLAO
TESLA GIGA FACTORY
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

Printed on: 01/11/18



Sondra L Amodei, Hearing Officer
1/16/2018

TIME: HRNG#  CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
11:03AM 1801325 KATICH, BRIAN

ALTERNATIVE MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS
BYPASSED ICW GROUP

Printed on: 01/11/18



Sondra L Amodei, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

1/17/2018

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 1801859

9:00AM 1801861

9:03AM 1801875

DISMISSED

10:00AM 1801876

10:00AM 1801878

10:00AM 1801879

10:03AM 1801877

cont to 1/18
cont one day for insurer

11:00AM 1801880

11:00AM 1801615

11:00AM 1801872

STEVENSON, PETER
INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC
LIBERTY MUTUAL

DOMANTAY, ROBERT
WCW CORPORATION
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

HESKETT, ADAM
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
CCMSI

ATYEO, JOHN
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

GIGUERE, GEOFFREY
GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN
NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC

WILSON, TORIN
AMERICAN TRAILER WORLD CORP D/B/A ATW
THE HARTFORD

WOODARD, JASON
CITY OF SPARKS
CCMSI

SINGH, DAVINDERJIT
POWER LINK TRANSPORTERS LLC
SIERRA NEVADA ADMINISTRATORS

BOYLE, CHARLES
TRANSYSTEMS INC
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

BOYLE, CHARLES
TRANSYSTEMS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

Printed on: 01/11/18



TIME:

Sondra L Amodei, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

1/18/2018

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

1801891

1801892

1801889

1801890

1801894

1801896

1801895

1801893

1801670

1801513

1801877

1801475

1801591

NOLASCO, ROBERT
VASKO ELECTRIC INC
NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC

NOLASCO, ROBERT
VASKO ELECTRIC INC
NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC

MEBRAHTU, DESSALLGN
APPLIED STAFFING SOLUTIONS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

ARELLANO-TORRES, MANUEL
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

LOGAN, AARON
PEPPERMILL CASINO'S INC
WORKER'S CHOICE

PEARSON, MALONE
HOME DEPOT
HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES

TRUJILLO, MARTHA SORIANO
OHL
LIBERTY MUTUAL

BRITTINGHAM #1113988, JEREMIAH
PRISON INDUSTRIES
CCMSI

STRATTON, DAN
BRIDGESTONE TIRES
SEDGWICK CMS

SKELTON, JANEANE
FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC
SEDGWICK CMS

WOODARD, JASON
CITY OF SPARKS
CCMSI

ESCOBAR, GIOALBA
INTELLISOURCE LLC
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

CAMPBELL, CINDY
PUBLIC SAFETY
CCMSI

Printed on: 01/11/18



Sondra L Amodei, Hearing Officer
1/18/2018

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

Printed on: 01/11/18



Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

1/16/2018

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 1801824

9:00AM 1801825

9:03AM 1801822

DISMISSED

9:03AM 1801823

DISMISSED

10:00AM 1801703

10:00AM 1801856

10:00AM 1801851

10:00AM 1801850

10:03AM 1801849

BYPASSED

11:00AM 1801532

11:00AM 1801381

GLASS, RYAN
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC
ESIS WC CLAIMS

LEA, MICHAEL
B & J DAIRY
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

RAMIREZ, CECILIA
PACIFIC CHEESE CO INC
TRAVELERS INSURANCE

CASTANEDA, ANTHONY
PATRIOT FRAMING
AIG CLAIM SERVICES

MONROE, VICTORIA
ROBINSON MINE
AIG CLAIM SERVICES

BROWN, RICHARD
CARIBOU INC
CCMSI

DE ANGULO, MARIA MUNOZ
CARSON VALLEY INN
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

BROWN, RICHARD
CARIBOU INC
CCMSI

BUCIO, JUAN
VDM METALS USALLC
NEVADA ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS

MENDONCA, MARSHA
AMAZON.COM
SEDGWICK CMS

MCLEOD, MARGARITA

TROPICANA ENTERTAINMENT INC-NV ZURICH

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

Printed on: 01/11/18



Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

9:00AM 1801866

9:00AM 1801864

10:00AM 1801871

10:00AM 1801874

10:00AM 1801870

10:03AM 1801873

CONT 2 2/20 @ 11

11:00AM 1801484

11:03AM 1801881

BYPASSED

11:03AM 1801882
BYPASSED

1/17/2018
CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
ENOS, JOHN
DOUGLAS COUNTY

ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS

ENOS, JOHN
DOUGLAS COUNTY
ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS

HENTHORN, SHARON
G4S SECURITY SOLUTIONS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

NUNEZREYES, CRISTOBAL
CAVALLERO HEATING & AIR
SEDGWICK CMS

NELSON, ROBERT
US FOODS
SEDGWICK CMS

JOHNSON, MELISSA
AMAZON.COM
SEDGWICK CMS

AGUIRRE-GUERRA, GUISELA
SALLY'S BEAUTY SUPPLY
CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES

DURRER, CHARLES
DONALD WOO CONSTRUCTION LLC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

DURRER, CHARLES
DONALD WOO CONSTRUCTION LLC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

Printed on: 01/11/18



Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

1/18/2018

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

9:00AM 1801900

9:00AM 1801897

9:03AM 1801899

CONT23/1 @ 11

10:00AM 1801901

10:00AM 1801903

10:00AM 1801904

10:03AM 1801902
DISMISSED

11:00AM 1801905

11:00AM 1801380

11:03AM 1801907

CONT 2 2/20 @ 11

11:03AM 1801319
DISMISSED

11:03AM 1801906
CONT22/5@ 9

MARMOLEJO, MONA
UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
LIBERTY MUTUAL

WHITNEY, AUSTIN
MORSE HYDRAULICS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

WOOD, LARRY
NV ENERGY
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

TOLBERT, JAMES
GREG BAILOR
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

CLAYTON, ROBERT
SWIFT TRANSPORTATION
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER
TESLA GIGA FACTORY
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

HAZEL, RICHARD
DALEN & SONS INC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

MASTERS, DAVID
SPITSEN LUMBER CO
NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC

DE MELO, CIRO
SELF STORE INC & MOGUL ENTERPRISES
FIRST COMP INSURANCE

PONCIANO, WILLIAM
IRVIN TRUCKING ENTERPRISES INC
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

GOMEZ-DIMINO, CORINA
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS
TRAVELERS INSURANCE

ZIRIAX, DEVON
MARTIN IRON WORKS
ARGO GROUP

Printed on: 01/11/18
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