#### 1/16/2018

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
9:00AM	1801837	SOUTHWORTH, SUNNY RAP VENTURES LLC AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA
9:00AM	1801836	KLINKE, DIRK PRISON INDUSTRIES CCMSI
9:00AM	1801838	DUNNING, LAWRENCE STIR LLC FARMERS INSURANCE GROUP
9:00AM	1801839	VEA, MAVAETANGI HORIZON AIR MATRIX ABSENCE MANAGEMENT INC
10:00AM	1801853	WILLIAMS, JANET NEVADA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE CCMSI
10:00AM	1801855	CALLEN, JUSTIN EMPLOYBRIDGE GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:00AM	1801854	SPENCE, DONNA SCHNEIDER NATIONAL CARRIERS SEDGWICK CMS
10:00AM	1801852	FOSMO, RYAN SUPERIOR SERVICE TRANSPORT ADVANTAGE WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE CO
11:00AM	1801530	MARDEN, LAURA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION CCMSI
11:00AM	1801550	SANCHEZ, LADISLAO TESLA GIGA FACTORY GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
11:00AM	1801529	MARDEN, LAURA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION CCMSI
11:00AM	1801826	SANCHEZ, LADISLAO TESLA GIGA FACTORY GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC

#### 1/16/2018

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

11:03AM 1801325 KATICH, BRIAN

BYPASSED ALTERNATIVE MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS

**ICW GROUP** 

Printed on: 01/11/18

#### 1/17/2018

TIME:	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:	
9:00AM	1801859	STEVENSON, PETER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC LIBERTY MUTUAL	
9:00AM	1801861	DOMANTAY, ROBERT WCW CORPORATION AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA	
9:03AM DISMISSE		HESKETT, ADAM DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS CCMSI	
10:00AM	1801876	ATYEO, JOHN WASTE MANAGEMENT INC GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC	
10:00AM	1801878	GIGUERE, GEOFFREY GOLDEN ROAD MOTOR INN NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC	
10:00AM	1801879	WILSON, TORIN AMERICAN TRAILER WORLD CORP D/B/A A THE HARTFORD	ΑTW
cont to 1/1	1801877 8 ay for insurer	WOODARD, JASON CITY OF SPARKS CCMSI	
11:00AM	1801880	SINGH, DAVINDERJIT POWER LINK TRANSPORTERS LLC SIERRA NEVADA ADMINISTRATORS	
11:00AM	1801615	BOYLE, CHARLES TRANSYSTEMS INC GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC	
11:00AM	1801872	BOYLE, CHARLES TRANSYSTEMS GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC	

#### 1/18/2018

<u>TIME:</u> 9:00AM	<u>HRNG#</u> 1801891	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: NOLASCO, ROBERT VASKO ELECTRIC INC NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC
9:00AM	1801892	NOLASCO, ROBERT VASKO ELECTRIC INC NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC
9:00AM	1801889	MEBRAHTU, DESSALLGN APPLIED STAFFING SOLUTIONS GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
9:00AM	1801890	ARELLANO-TORRES, MANUEL GRANITE CONSTRUCTION GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:00AM	1801894	LOGAN, AARON PEPPERMILL CASINO'S INC WORKER'S CHOICE
10:00AM	1801896	PEARSON, MALONE HOME DEPOT HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES
10:00AM	1801895	TRUJILLO, MARTHA SORIANO OHL LIBERTY MUTUAL
10:00AM	1801893	BRITTINGHAM #1113988, JEREMIAH PRISON INDUSTRIES CCMSI
11:00AM	1801670	STRATTON, DAN BRIDGESTONE TIRES SEDGWICK CMS
11:00AM	1801513	SKELTON, JANEANE FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM INC SEDGWICK CMS
11:00AM	1801877	WOODARD, JASON CITY OF SPARKS CCMSI
11:00AM	1801475	ESCOBAR, GIOALBA INTELLISOURCE LLC GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
11:00AM	1801591	CAMPBELL, CINDY PUBLIC SAFETY CCMSI

Printed on: 01/11/18

TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

Printed on: 01/11/18

# Jason Luis, Hearing Officer 1/16/2018

<u>TIME:</u>	HRNG#	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
9:00AM	1801824	GLASS, RYAN DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA INC ESIS WC CLAIMS
9:00AM	1801825	LEA, MICHAEL B & J DAIRY BROADSPIRE SERVICES
9:03AM DISMISSE		RAMIREZ, CECILIA PACIFIC CHEESE CO INC TRAVELERS INSURANCE
9:03AM DISMISSE		CASTANEDA, ANTHONY PATRIOT FRAMING AIG CLAIM SERVICES
10:00AM	1801703	MONROE, VICTORIA ROBINSON MINE AIG CLAIM SERVICES
10:00AM	1801856	BROWN, RICHARD CARIBOU INC CCMSI
10:00AM	1801851	DE ANGULO, MARIA MUNOZ CARSON VALLEY INN ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC
10:00AM	1801850	BROWN, RICHARD CARIBOU INC CCMSI
10:03AM BYPASSE	1801849 D	BUCIO, JUAN VDM METALS USA LLC NEVADA ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS
11:00AM	1801532	MENDONCA, MARSHA AMAZON.COM SEDGWICK CMS
11:00AM	1801381	MCLEOD, MARGARITA TROPICANA ENTERTAINMENT INC-NV ZURICH TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

## Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

#### 1/17/2018

<u>TIME:</u> 9:00AM	<i>HRNG#</i> 1801866	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ENOS, JOHN DOUGLAS COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS
9:00AM	1801864	ENOS, JOHN DOUGLAS COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SERVICE CONCEPTS
10:00AM	1801871	HENTHORN, SHARON G4S SECURITY SOLUTIONS GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:00AM	1801874	NUNEZREYES, CRISTOBAL CAVALLERO HEATING & AIR SEDGWICK CMS
10:00AM	1801870	NELSON, ROBERT US FOODS SEDGWICK CMS
10:03AM CONT 2 2/2	1801873 20 @ 11	JOHNSON, MELISSA AMAZON.COM SEDGWICK CMS
11:00AM	1801484	AGUIRRE-GUERRA, GUISELA SALLY'S BEAUTY SUPPLY CONSTITUTION STATE SERVICES
11:03AM BYPASSEI		DURRER, CHARLES DONALD WOO CONSTRUCTION LLC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC
11:03AM BYPASSEE	1801882	DURRER, CHARLES DONALD WOO CONSTRUCTION LLC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC

## Jason Luis, Hearing Officer

#### 1/18/2018

<u>TIME:</u> 9:00AM	<u>HRNG#</u> 1801900	CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: MARMOLEJO, MONA UNITED PARCEL SERVICE LIBERTY MUTUAL
9:00AM	1801897	WHITNEY, AUSTIN MORSE HYDRAULICS GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
9:03AM CONT 2 3/	1801899 /1 @ 11	WOOD, LARRY NV ENERGY GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:00AM	1801901	TOLBERT, JAMES GREG BAILOR ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC
10:00AM	1801903	CLAYTON, ROBERT SWIFT TRANSPORTATION GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:00AM	1801904	DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER TESLA GIGA FACTORY GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES, INC
10:03AM DISMISSE	1801902 D	HAZEL, RICHARD DALEN & SONS INC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC
11:00AM	1801905	MASTERS, DAVID SPITSEN LUMBER CO NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS INC
11:00AM	1801380	DE MELO, CIRO SELF STORE INC & MOGUL ENTERPRISES FIRST COMP INSURANCE
11:03AM CONT 2 2	1801907 /20 @ 11	PONCIANO, WILLIAM IRVIN TRUCKING ENTERPRISES INC ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, INC
11:03AM DISMISSE	1801319 D	GOMEZ-DIMINO, CORINA QUEST DIAGNOSTICS TRAVELERS INSURANCE
11:03AM CONT 2 2		ZIRIAX, DEVON MARTIN IRON WORKS ARGO GROUP